UPDATED9/19/2019 @ NOOI

2019 Great American/USDF
Region 5 and RMDS

Thursday, September 19, 2019

Schedule of Classes

Sebastian's Love Ring 1

Class 113, Freestyle Test of Choice

8:00 AM 440 Sandro Malta, Karen Harkin
8:09 AM 401 General SAC, Laurel Peters
8:18 AM 609 Proud Solitaire, Anne MacGuire

Class 143, Great American/USDF Open Grand Prix

Championships
8:27 AM 468 Washington DC W, Karen Whitman
8:36 AM 504 Dannemann, Allen Swafford

Class 138, RMDS Open Intermediare 2 Championships

8:45 AM 562 The King of Rock n' Roll, Shannon Warner
Class 136, RMDS Open Prix St George Championships

Cara Whitham at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Fran
Dearing-Kehr at B
FT Adult Am.
F3 Q Adult Am.
F4 Q Adult Am.
Cara Whitham at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Fran
Dearing-Kehr at B

Open

Q Open
Cara Whitham at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Fran
Dearing-Kehr at B

Open
Cara Whitham at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Fran
Dearing-Kehr at B

Sponsored by Horse Logic Professional

8:54 AM 509 Odysseus, Glenda Needles
9:03 AM 491 Harmony's Dalton, Luuk Mourits
9:12 AM 554 Rendezvous, Grant Schneidman
9:21 AM 555 Counselor, Julia Lee Barton

Class 137, RMDS AA Prix St George Championships

Open S
Q Open E
Q Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Cara Whitham at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Fran
Dearing-Kehr at B

Sponsored by Ann Edelman

9:30 AM 490 Countdown, Heather Brady
9:39 AM 520 World Games TFH, Alison Child
9:48 AM 561 Wenezolano, Katie Mullen

- Break 9:57 AM to 10:27 AM -

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Class 142, Great American/USDF AA First Level Championshif Cara Whitham at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Fran

10:27 AM 408 Tide Creek Bella Sera, Lorie Koessl|

10:35 AM 460 Sinatras Sinsation, Jessica Klein
10:43 AM 411 CD Owen, Suzan Wilson

10:51 AM 577 Amara, Margi Evans

10:59 AM 499 Sir Esplendido, Pamela Farthing
11:07 AM 459 Jack, Cindy Yager

11:15 AM 446 Eros Myth, Carrie Washburn
11:23 AM 516 Samson, Anastasia Keyser
11:31 AM 420 D'Eleganz, Dee Putty

11:39 AM 416 Gate To Graceland, Lisa Battan

11:47 AM 544  Cobblehill JHN Imogen, Nicole Musmanno
11:55 AM 480 SR Shadow Dancer, Samantha Mohlman

12:03 PM 403 Sir Henry, Kristina Rourke
12:11 PM - Lunch Break -
1:11 PM 412 Rufina OBX, Gayle Udall
1:19 PM 421 Templar, Kirsten Johnstone
1:27 PM 462 Daydream Believer, Gina Budny
1:35 PM 428 Believe WS, Judi DeVore
1:43 PM 507 Marquis, Denise Pellerito

Dearing-Kehr at B

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am. S
Q Adult Am.

Adult Am. S
Q Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show
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Thursday, September 19, 2019

Sebastian’s Love Ring 1

Class 141, Great American/USDF Open Training Level

Championships

1:51 PM
1:58 PM
2:05 PM
2:12 PM
2:19 PM
2:26 PM
2:33 PM
3:03 PM

430
422
552
560
557
543

425

Soleado WOR, Felix Duerr

Saltsprings Shire Sir Teddy Bedivere, Catherine BrownQ
Navarone, Vanessa Chavez

Amaya Blue, Kelly Boyd

Chica Mia, Simone Ahern

Leon de Matecana, Petra Warlimont

- Break -

Baudric, Felix Duerr

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

Cara Whitham at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Fran

Dearing-Kehr at B

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Thursday, September 19, 2019 Horses Unlimited Ring 2

Class 145, RMDS Jr/YR Third Level Championships Jodi Ely at E; Paula Lacy at C
Sponsored by Holly and Sean Griggs - Gold Star Farm
8:46 AM 589 Summit View Affair to Remember, Uliana Ukrainchuk Jr/Yg Rider S
8:54 AM 536 Worthington, Megan Kelleghan Jr/Yg Rider
Class 114, FEI Junior Team Test Jodi Ely at E; Paula Lacy at C
9:02 AM 513 Sofia LHF, Sydney Whitehouse Jr/Yg Rider
Class 134, RMDS Open Fourth Level Championships Jodi Ely at E; Paula Lacy at C
Sponsored by Boulder Valley Dressage Association
9:11 AM 524 Escapada, Mimi Junick Open
9:19 AM 493 Fortissimo SQF, Lesley Eden Open
Class 133, RMDS Pony Second Level Championships Jodi Ely at E; Paula Lacy at C
Sponsored by Tom Kapaun Primerica
9:27 AM 470 Skyy, Verena Diaz Open
9:35 AM 550 Diego's Dance, Sadie Lahey Pony
9:43 AM 591 Lady Gaga, Uliana Ukrainchuk Jr/Yg Rider
9:51 AM - Break -
10:21 AM 606 Brandy, Shannon Lemons Pony
Class 135, RMDS AA Fourth Level Championships Jodi Ely at E; Paula Lacy at C
Sponsored by High Plains Dressage
10:29 AM 519 Davinchi Royale, Corinne Cody Adult Am.
10:37 AM 447 Addison, Taryn Anderson Adult Am.
10:45 AM 572 Atlantico, Kimberly Tebrugge Adult Am.
10:53 AM 613 Prairie Onyx, Melissa Dutmers Adult Am.
Class 131, RMDS Open Second Level Championships Jodi Ely at E; Paula Lacy at C
Sponsored by Michelle Stevens
11:01 AM 596 Sowilo, Petra Warlimont Open
11:09 AM 592 Razzle Dazzle, Simone Ahern Open NS
11:17 AM 410 Golightly Ams, Greta Vowell Open
11:25 AM 464 SPR Toltec, Verena Diaz Open
11:33 AM 611 Be Cool Z, Shannon Warner Open
Class 132, RMDS Adult Amateur Second Level Championships Jodi Ely at E; Paula Lacy at C
Sponsored by Simone Ahern
11:41 AM 438 Graffiti Style, Lynn Van Voris Adult Am.
11:49 AM 522 Magnolia, Jennifer Knapp Adult Am.
11:57 AM 531 FWF Prince Prefontaine, Jennifer Thompson Adult Am.
12:05 PM - Lunch Break -
1:05 PM 608 Jan ut e Mieden, Anne MacGuire Q Adult Am.
1:13 PM 521 R Lucky Triple Seven, Celeste O'connor Adult Am.
1:21 PM 408 Tide Creek Bella Sera, Lorie Koessl Adult Am.
1:29 PM 416 Gate To Graceland, Lisa Battan Q Adult Am.
1:37 PM 544  Cobblehill JHN Imogen, Nicole Musmanno Adult Am.
1:45 PM 423 Cedarglen Ffirst Take, Dorothy Kapaun Adult Am.
1:53 PM 600 Gloriana, Jenny McCreary Adult Am.
2:.01 PM 487 Medoc, Sue Woods Adult Am.
2:09 PM 401 General SAC, Laurel Peters Adult Am.
2:17 PM 460 Sinatras Sinsation, Jessica Klein Adult Am.
Class 116, FEI Pony Team Test Jodi Ely at E; Paula Lacy at C
2:25 PM 589 Summit View Affair to Remember, Uliana Ukrainchuk Jr/Yg Rider
2:33 PM - Break -
3:03 PM 591 Lady Gaga, Uliana Ukrainchuk Jr/Yg Rider

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Thursday, September 19, 2019

Horses Unlimited Ring 2

Class 146, USDF Regional Adult Amateur Equitation
Championships

3:12 PM
3:12 PM
3:12 PM
3:12 PM
3:12 PM
3:12 PM
3:12 PM
3:12 PM
3:12 PM
3:12 PM

403
439
453
459
473
541
558
599
446
499

Sir Henry, Kristina Rourke
Sheila Muse, Lynn Van Voris
Eros Velara, Wendy Hoyt

Jack, Cindy Yager

Razmitaz, Catalina Sherwood
Graphite, Lisa Nasrullah

Goetz Grace, Deborah King
Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox

Eros Myth, Carrie Washburn

Sir Esplendido, Pamela Farthing

Jodi Ely at E; Paula Lacy at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am. S
Adult Am. S

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Thursday, September 19, 2019

Peter & Sharon Soos Ring 3

Class 105, Second Level Test of Choice
Sponsored by Grateful Students of Katrina Sechler Tiensvold

8:30 AM
8:39 AM
8:48 AM
8:57 AM

592
438
408
501

Razzle Dazzle, Simone Ahern
Graffiti Style, Lynn Van Voris

Tide Creek Bella Sera, Lorie Koessl
Lorenzo, Cassie Benson

Class 103, First Level Test of Choice
Sponsored by Grateful Students of Katrina Sechler Tiensvold

9:06 AM
9:15 AM
9:24 AM
9:33 AM
9:42 AM
9:51 AM
10:00 AM
10:09 AM
10:39 AM
10:48 AM
10:57 AM
11:06 AM
11:15 AM
11:24 AM
11:33 AM
11:42 AM
11:51 AM

480
428
507
445
530
421
516

465
435
540
532
407
538
563
409
590

SR Shadow Dancer, Samantha Mohlman
Believe WS, Judi DeVore

Marquis, Denise Pellerito

Darkness Marz, David Macmillan

Da Lana, Amanda Burner

Templar, Kirsten Johnstone

Samson, Anastasia Keyser

- Break -

Abraxa, Mimi Stanley

FWEF Fires of Fame, Kathleen Stanek
0-Jazz, Angel Hoskins

Gizelle, Elizabeth-Jo Leverock

Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger
Witraz Sir Robin, Missy Gilliland

Bellini, Grant Schneidman

Dash, Evon Hill

Don Denali, Uliana Ukrainchuk

Class 107, Third Level Test of Choice
Sponsored by Grateful Students of Katrina Sechler Tiensvold

Dario, Claire Gunther

Alonso, Sarah Friez

Rahannah, Jolie Rossing

- Lunch Break -

Quintana Roo CR, Rebecca Lindy
Viva La Vivi, Carol Mavrakis
Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock

Eros Velara, Wendy Hoyt

Rhyme Tyme, Madeline Chalecki

Class 106, Second Level Test of Choice

Lorenzo, Cassie Benson

Dona Sienna, Sheila Smart
Quintana Roo CR, Rebecca Lindy
Saga Splendor GES, Gaye Barrett

Class 108, Third Level Test of Choice

12:00 PM 433
12:09 PM 404
12:18 PM 598
12:27 PM
1:17 PM 548
1:26 PM 514
1:35 PM 432
1:44 PM 453
1:53 PM 616
2:02 PM 501
2:11 PM 405
2:20 PM 548
2:29 PM 585
2:38 PM 541
2:47 PM 432
2:56 PM 417
3:05 PM
3:35 PM 612
3:44 PM 433
3:53 PM 448

Graphite, Lisa Nasrullah

Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock

Dauphine de Jazz CC, Tracey E Anderson
- Break -

Sassicaia, Holly Patterson

Dario, Claire Gunther

Romulus, Taryn Anderson

23
23
23
23

13
13
13
11
13
13
13

12
12
12
11
11
11
13
11
11

31
31
31

33
33
33
33
33

22
23
23
23

33
32
31

33
33
33

Q

Q

Cindy Canace at C

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open o
Cindy Canace at C

Adult Am. S
Adult Am. S
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am. S
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Cindy Canace at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am. S
Open E
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Cindy Canace at C
Open
Open
AdultAm. S
Open :
Cindy Canace at C
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Thursday, September 19, 2019

Peter & Sharon Soos Ring 3

Class 104, First Level Test of Choice

D'Eleganz, Dee Putty

Da Lana, Amanda Burner
Darkness Marz, David Macmillan
Gizelle, Elizabeth-Jo Leverock
Dash, Evon Hill

Don Denali, Uliana Ukrainchuk
0-Jazz, Angel Hoskins

April Headline, Madeline Backus

Davos MCF, Petra Warlimont

4:02PM 420
411PM 530
4:20PM 445
4:29PM 532
4:38PM 409
4:47PM 590
456 PM 540
5:04 PM 497
Class 112, FEI Test of Choice
513PM 594
5:22PM 441

Fuzil, David Macmillan

13
13
12
13
13
11
11
11

PSG

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Cindy Canace at C

S
S

Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Open

Open
Open

Cindy Canace at C

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Thursday, September 19, 2019

Harmony Sport Horses Ring 4

Class 101, Training Level Test of Choice

FWF Brinkley, Jennifer Diamond
Charlie Barney, Mariah Langley
Theodoor Sable, Allison Gelfand
Sandro Malta, Karen Harkin

Dr. Rodenhuis, Tracy Broll

Abraxa, Mimi Stanley

Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger
A Grand Folly, Simone Ahern

Class 100.5, USDF Introductory Test of Choice

Quotogenic, Anclaire Spaulding

Class 109, Fourth Level Test of Choice

8:21 AM 546
8:30 AM 525
8:39 AM 467
8:48 AM 440
8:57 AM 597
9:06 AM 465
9:15 AM 407
9:24 AM 547
9:33 AM 472
9:42 AM 579
9:51 AM 523

10:00 AM 524

10:09 AM

10:39 AM 449

Lamborghini T, Shannon Cole
Dutchman, Kathleen Wilson
Escapada, Mimi Junick

- Break -

Excalibur NPF, Taminy Marshall

Class 100, USDF Introductory Test of Choice

10:48 AM

472

Quotogenic, Anclaire Spaulding

- Break 10:57 AM to 11:06 AM -
Class 111, FEI Test of Choice

Sponsored by Corinne Cody

Easy Breezy, David Macmillan
Genuine Gem, Olga Hendrickson
Bella Mia, Emma Lavin

Matinee SF, Liz Certain

Cordero Sir, Heather Howell
Beinte, Lauren May Woodruff
Tormento XXXIV, David Macmillan
Razmitaz, Catalina Sherwood

- Lunch Break -

Exfile, Marsha Novicki

Highschool MCF, Petra Warlimont
Holeandra, Mimi Stanley

Macho Polo SRF, David Macmillan

Class 102, Training Level Test of Choice

11:06 AM 454
11:15 AM 533
11:24 AM 620
11:33 AM 539
11:42 AM 601
11:51 AM 512
12:00 PM 443
12:09 PM 473
12:27 PM
1:17 PM 517
1:26 PM 595
1:35 PM 463
1:44 PM 442
1:53 PM 602
2:02 PM 407
2:11 PM 563
2:20 PM 597
2:29 PM 467
2:38 PM 639
2:47 PM 571
2:56 PM 525
3:05 PM
3:35 PM 583
3:44 PM 546
3:53 PM 506

Mylo, Valerie Geist

Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger
Bellini, Grant Schneidman

Dr. Rodenhuis, Tracy Broll
Theodoor Sable, Allison Gelfand
Frambeau, Kathleen Stanek
Ysbrand H., Greta Vowell
Charlie Barney, Mariah Langley
- Break -

Encore SS, Kim Davis

FWF Brinkley, Jennifer Diamond
Famous Felix, Susan Kracklauer

T3
T3
T3
T3
T1
T2
T1
T1

UB

41
41
43

43

UB

PSG

PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG

GP

GP

GP
PSG

T1
T2
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3

T3
T3
T3

Joan Macartney at C
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open _
Joan Macartney at C
Adult Am. o
Joan Macartney at C

Adult Am. S
Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Joan Macartney at C
Adult Am.

Joan Macartney at C

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open

Joan Macartney at C
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Open S
Adult Am.

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Friday, September 20, 2019 Sebastian’s Love Ring 1

Class 211, FEI Test of Choice Gary Rockwell at H; Cindy Canace at C; Sue
Curry Shaffer at B
Sponsored by Gwen Ka'awaloa
8:00 AM 443 Tormento XXXIV, David Macmillan PSG Open
8:09 AM 578 Matisse, Jenny Baldwin 2 Q Open
8:18 AM 539 Matinee SF, Liz Certain 12 Open
8:27 AM 604 Peteta, Stephanie Busley GP Q Open
8:36 AM 558 Goetz Grace, Deborah King PSG Adult Am.
8:45 AM 601 Cordero Sir, Heather Howell PSG Open
8:54 AM 510 Douglas VL, Glenda Needles PSG Open
9:03 AM 413 Dresden, Margie Cochrane PSG Q Adult Am.
9:12 AM 512 Beinte, Lauren May Woodruff PSG Q Adult Am.
9:21 AM 473 Razmitaz, Catalina Sherwood PSG Q Adult Am.
9:30 AM 424 Hanseat, Cyndi Jackson PSG Q Open
9:39 AM 582 Beau Liberty, Lisa Haisfield PSG Q Adult Am.
9:48 AM 454 Easy Breezy, David Macmillan PSG Q Open
9:57 AM - Lunch Break -
10:37 AM 463 Holeandra, Mimi Stanley 12 Open
10:46 AM 442 Macho Polo SRF, David Macmillan PSG Open
Class 235, RMDS Open Grand Prix Championships Gary Rockwell at H; Cindy Canace at C; Sue
Curry Shaffer at B
Sponsored by Horse Logic Professional
10:55 AM 570 SV Percy Sledge, Julie Burt Open
11:04 AM 517 Exfile, Marsha Novicki Open
11:13 AM 468 Washington DC W, Karen Whitman Open
11:22 AM 595 Highschool MCF, Petra Warlimont Open
Class 234, RMDS AA Intermediare 1 Championships Gary Rockwell at H; Cindy Canace at C; Sue
Curry Shaffer at B
Sponsored by Reverie Farms
11:31 AM 533 Genuine Gem, Olga Hendrickson Adult Am.
11:40 AM 456 Winzherheart, Nancy Davis Adult Am.
11:49 AM 418 Caminante Del Sol, Jill Mincks Adult Am.
11:58 AM 599 Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox Adult Am.
Class 216, FEI Pony Individual Gary Rockwell at H; Cindy Canace at C; Sue
Curry Shaffer at B
12:07 PM 589 Summit View Affair to Remember, Uliana Ukrainchuk Jr/Yg Rider
12:15 PM - Lunch Break -
1:15 PM 591 Lady Gaga, Uliana Ukrainchuk Jr/Yg Rider
Class 233, RMDS Open Intermediare 1 Championships Gary Rockwell at H; Cindy Canace at C; Sue
Curry Shaffer at B
Sponsored by Horse Logic Professional
1:23 PM 594 Davos MCF, Petra Warlimont Open
1:32 PM 564 Rubico, Shannon Warner Open
Class 240, Great American/USDF Open Second Level Gary Rockwell at H; Cindy Canace at C; Sue
Championships Curry Shaffer at B
1:41 PM 410 Golightly Ams, Greta Vowell Open
1:49 PM 405 Dona Sienna, Sheila Smart Q Open
1.57 PM 501 Lorenzo, Cassie Benson Q Open
2:05 PM 406 FHF Lagonda, Krista Parr Open

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Friday, September 20, 2019

Sebastian’s Love Ring 1

Class 238, Great American Jr/YR Training Level Championshij

2:13 PM
2:20 PM
2:27 PM
2:34 PM

478
414
566
590

Oceans Up, Madison Sinar

JJ Tatiana, Candice Christopher
HTC Disney, Sophia Spiegleman
Don Denali, Uliana Ukrainchuk

Class 242, Great American/USDF Jr/YR Second Level
Championships

2:41 PM
2:49 PM

477
476

Legacy Diva, Tessa Ohlrogge
Nico fan Fjildsicht, Simone Hersh

- Lunch Break 2:57 PM to 3:37 PM -
Class 213, Freestyle Test of Choice

3:46 PM
3:55 PM
4:04 PM
4:13 PM
4:22 PM
4:31 PM
4:40 PM

548
415
401
609
428
553
448

Gary Rockwell at H; Cindy Canace at C; Sue

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Curry Shaffer at B

Gary Rockwell at H; Cindy Canace at C; Sue

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Curry Shaffer at B

Gary Rockwell at H; Cindy Canace at C; Sue

Sponsored by Eva Maria Adolphi

Quintana Roo CR, Rebecca Lindy F2
Baltic 6, Lisa Battan F3
General SAC, Laurel Peters F3
Proud Solitaire, Anne MacGuire F4
Believe WS, Judi DeVore F1
Persia, Donna DuBois F1
Romulus, Taryn Anderson F3

Q
Q
Q

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Curry Shaffer at B

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Friday, September 20, 2019

Horses Unlimited Ring 2

Class 243, Great American/USDF Open Fourth Level
Championship

8:00 AM 524 Escapada, Mimi Junick

8:08 AM 493 Fortissimo SQF, Lesley Eden
Class 246, Great American/USDF Jr/YR Fourth Level
Championships

8:16 AM 536 Worthington, Megan Kelleghan

8:24 AM 529 Simba, Elizabeth Petersen
Class 239, Great American/USDF AA Training Level
Championships

8:32 AM 583 Encore SS, Kim Davis

8:39 AM 506 Famous Felix, Susan Kracklauer

8:46 AM 439 Sheila Muse, Lynn Van Voris

8:53 AM 577 Amara, Margi Evans

9:00 AM 507 Marquis, Denise Pellerito

9:07 AM 505 Mambo, Linda Millisor

9:14 AM 584 Rotadon's River Dancer, Sharon Vadas

9:21 AM 545 Isenbard, Diangy Zaronias

9:28 AM 516 Samson, Anastasia Keyser

9:35 AM 446 Eros Myth, Carrie Washburn

9:42 AM 440 Sandro Malta, Karen Harkin

- Lunch Break 9:49 AM to 10:29 AM -

Class 206, Second Level Test of Choice
10:29 AM 608 Jan ut e Mieden, Anne MacGuire
10:38 AM 420 D'Eleganz, Dee Putty
10:47 AM 466 Irabella M, Emma Collins
10:56 AM 480 SR Shadow Dancer, Samantha Mohlman
11:05 AM 615 Eau De Vie, Sage Lau
Class 241, Great American/USDF AA Second Level
Championships
11:14 AM 544  Cobblehill JHN Imogen, Nicole Musmanno
11:22 AM 521 R Lucky Triple Seven, Celeste O'connor
11:30 AM 487 Medoc, Sue Woods
11:38 AM 522 Magnolia, Jennifer Knapp
11:46 AM 600 Gloriana, Jenny McCreary

11:54 AM 531 FWF Prince Prefontaine, Jennifer Thompson

12:02 PM 402 Decopage, Mary Morgan
12:10 PM - Lunch Break -
1:10 PM 480 SR Shadow Dancer, Samantha Mohlman
1:18 PM 401 General SAC, Laurel Peters
1:26 PM 574 Fortisimo, Terry McDonald
1:34 PM 548 Quintana Roo CR, Rebecca Lindy
1:42 PM 459 Jack, Cindy Yager

23
23
21
23
23

Joan Macartney at E; Jodi Ely at C

Open
Open
Joan Macartney at E; Jodi Ely at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Joan Macartney at E; Jodi Ely at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am. S
Adult Am.

Joan Macartney at E; Jodi Ely at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Joan Macartney at E; Jodi Ely at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Friday, September 20, 2019

Horses Unlimited Ring 2

Class 231, RMDS Open Training Level Championships

1:50 PM
1:57 PM
2:04 PM
2:11 PM
2:18 PM
2:25 PM
2:32 PM
2:39 PM
2:46 PM
2:53 PM
3:33 PM
3:40 PM
3:47 PM

547
425
497
559
546
552
571
593
557

543
430
560

Joan Macartney at E; Jodi Ely at C

Sponsored by Boulder Valley Dressage Association

A Grand Folly, Simone Ahern
Baudric, Felix Duerr

April Headline, Madeline Backus
Luna de La Aranja, Kelly Boyd
FWF Brinkley, Jennifer Diamond
Navarone, Vanessa Chavez
Ysbrand H., Greta Vowell

Ares, Petra Warlimont

Chica Mia, Simone Ahern

- Lunch Break -

Leon de Matecana, Petra Warlimont
Soleado WOR, Felix Duerr
Amaya Blue, Kelly Boyd

Class 244, Great American/USDF AA Fourth Level
Championships

3:54 PM
4:02 PM
4:10 PM
4:18 PM

447
572
449
519

Addison, Taryn Anderson
Atlantico, Kimberly Tebrugge
Excalibur NPF, Taminy Marshall
Davinchi Royale, Corinne Cody

Q

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Joan Macartney at E; Jodi Ely at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Friday, September 20, 2019 Peter & Sharon Soos Ring 3

Class 205, Second Level Test of Choice Fran Dearing-Kehr at C; Cara Whitham at B
8:00 AM 408 Tide Creek Bella Sera, Lorie Koessl| 23 Q Adult Am.
8:09 AM 464 SPR Toltec, Verena Diaz 21 Open
8:18 AM 402 Decopage, Mary Morgan 23 Adult Am.
8:27 AM 406 FHF Lagonda, Krista Parr 23 Open
8:36 AM 420 D'Eleganz, Dee Putty 23 Adult Am.
8:45 AM 403 Sir Henry, Kristina Rourke 21 Adult Am.
8:54 AM 435 FWF Fires of Fame, Kathleen Stanek 21 Adult Am.
9:03 AM 476 Nico fan Fjildsicht, Simone Hersh 21 Jr/Yg Rider
9:12 AM 470 Skyy, Verena Diaz 21 Open
Class 210, Fourth Level Test of Choice Fran Dearing-Kehr at C; Cara Whitham at B
9:21 AM 613 Prairie Onyx, Melissa Dutmers 43 Adult Am.
9:30 AM 502 Flower-Power, Laura Decesari 41 Open
Class 202, Training Level Test of Choice Fran Dearing-Kehr at C; Cara Whitham at B
9:39 AM 518 Dark Diamond Affair, Taylor Leigh Allen T1 Jr/Yg Rider
9:48 AM 588 Isidor, Lesya Ukrainchuk T1 Adult Am.
9:57 AM 525 Charlie Barney, Mariah Langley T3 Jr/Yg Rider
10:06 AM - Break -
10:36 AM 602 Mylo, Valerie Geist T3 Q Open
10:45 AM 597 Dr. Rodenhuis, Tracy Broll T3 Adult Am.
10:54 AM 407 Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger T3 Open
11:03 AM 482 Tobie Van't Sonnis, Jessica Ekstrom T2 Open
11:12 AM 527 Ophelia , Juliet Mendik T3 Jr/Yg Rider
Class 217, Young Horse Test of Choice Fran Dearing-Kehr at C; Cara Whitham at B
11:21 AM 421 Templar, Kirsten Johnstone FEI6P Adult Am.
Class 207, Third Level Test of Choice Fran Dearing-Kehr at C; Cara Whitham at B
Sponsored by Glenda Needles
11:30 AM 404 Alonso, Sarah Friez 31 Adult Am.
11:39 AM 500 Gaspacho, Katherine Nayak 33 Jr/Yg Rider
11:48 AM 514 Viva La Vivi, Carol Mavrakis 33 Adult Am.
11:57 AM 541 Graphite, Lisa Nasrullah 33 Adult Am.
12:06 PM 479 Reflektion's Rio, Madeline Backus 31 Open
12:15 PM 612 Sassicaia, Holly Patterson 31 Adult Am.
12:24 PM - Lunch Break -
1:14 PM 587 London Fog, Lori Keilt 33 Adult Am.
1:23 PM 484 Hudson Hawk, Dianne Delayo 31 Adult Am.
1:32 PM 417 Dauphine de Jazz CC, Tracey E Anderson 31 Adult Am.
1:41 PM 433 Dario, Claire Gunther 31 Jr/Yg Rider
Class 212, FEI Test of Choice Fran Dearing-Kehr at C; Cara Whitham at B
1:50 PM 554 Rendezvous, Grant Schneidman PSG Open S
1:59 PM 457  Amicelli, Caroline Cheval PSG Jr/Yg Rider
2:08 PM 620 Bella Mia, Emma Lavin PSG Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:17 PM 441 Fuzil, David Macmillan PSG Open

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Friday, September 20, 2019 Peter & Sharon Soos Ring 3

Class 203, First Level Test of Choice Fran Dearing-Kehr at C; Cara Whitham at B
Sponsored by Anne MacGuire
2:26 PM 469 Denver's Shadow, Kris Kuchenbrod 11 Adult Am.
2:35 PM 569 PA Diva, Danielle Kaiser 13 Adult Am.
2:44 PM 422 Saltsprings Shire Sir Teddy Bedivere, Catherine Brown 13 Q Open
2:53 PM 407 Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger 12 Open
3:02 PM 639 Frambeau, Kathleen Stanek 11 Adult Am.
3:11 PM - Break -
3:41 PM 538 Witraz Sir Robin, Missy Gilliland 12 Open
3:50 PM 530 Da Lana, Amanda Burner 13 Adult Am. S
3:59 PM 540 0O-Jazz, Angel Hoskins 12 Open
4:08 PM 503 Invictus, Grant Schneidman 12 Open
4:17 PM 478 Oceans Up, Madison Sinar 13 Jr/Yg Rider
4:26 PM 409 Dash, Evon Hill 11 Adult Am.
4:35 PM 421 Templar, Kirsten Johnstone 13 Adult Am.
4:44 PM 575 Happy Paddington, Laura Loomis 13 Adult Am.
4:53 PM 445 Darkness Marz, David Macmillan 11 Open

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Friday, September 20, 2019

Harmony Sport Horses Ring 4

Class 201, Training Level Test of Choice

Abraxa, Mimi Stanley

Tobie Van't Sonnis, Jessica Ekstrom
Mylo, Valerie Geist

Dr. Rodenhuis, Tracy Broll

Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger
Charlie Barney, Mariah Langley
Eros Myth, Carrie Washburn
Quotogenic, Anclaire Spaulding
Zanneke, Mary Chamberland

FWF Brinkley, Jennifer Diamond

JJ Tatiana, Candice Christopher
HTC Disney, Sophia Spiegleman
Don Denali, Uliana Ukrainchuk
Encore SS, Kim Davis

- Break -

Famous Felix, Susan Kracklauer
Sheila Muse, Lynn Van Voris

Class 200, USDF Introductory Test of Choice

Flex of Diamonds, Jennifer Bolton

Class 204, First Level Test of Choice

Bellini, Grant Schneidman
0-Jazz, Angel Hoskins

Da Lana, Amanda Burner
Oceans Up, Madison Sinar

Dash, Evon Hill

Fernhill Thriller, Shannon Moyes Clark
Templar, Kirsten Johnstone
Darkness Marz, David Macmillan
Invictus, Grant Schneidman

- Lunch Break -

Abraxa, Mimi Stanley

CD Owen, Suzan Wilson

Eau De Vie, Sage Lau
Gentleman TM, Gennifer Giustina

Class 209, Fourth Level Test of Choice

8:00 AM 465
8:09 AM 482
8:18 AM 602
8:27 AM 597
8:36 AM 407
8:45 AM 525
8:54 AM 446
9:03 AM 472
9:12 AM 580
9:21 AM 546
9:30 AM 414
9:39 AM 566
9:48 AM 590
9:57 AM 583
10:06 AM
10:36 AM 506
10:45 AM 439
10:54 AM 461
11:03 AM 563
11:12 AM 540
11:21 AM 530
11:30 AM 478
11:39 AM 409
11:48 AM 549
11:57 AM 421
12:06 PM 445
12:15 PM 503
12:24 PM
1:14 PM 465
1:23 PM 411
1:32 PM 615
1:41 PM 576
1:50 PM 453
1:59 PM 556
2:08 PM 523
2:17 PM 579
2:26 PM 455
2:35 PM 432

Eros Velara, Wendy Hoyt

Rhythmic Blues, Ava Severs
Dutchman, Kathleen Wilson
Lamborghini T, Shannon Cole

Siryus Van Het Trichelhof, Victoria Joris
Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock

T3
T3
T1
T1
T1
T3
T3
T1
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3

T3
T3

uc

13
11
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

12
13
13
13

43
41
41
41
41
41

Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open

Paula Lacy at C

Paula Lacy at C

Paula Lacy at C

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Friday, September 20, 2019

Harmony Sport Horses Ring 4

Class 208, Third Level Test of Choice

2:44 PM
2:53 PM
3:02 PM
3:11 PM
3:41 PM
3:50 PM
3:59 PM
4:08 PM
4:17 PM
4:26 PM
4:35 PM
4:43 PM
4:51 PM

550
484
474

455
433
492
432
612
494
500
458
551

Diego's Dance, Sadie Lahey
Hudson Hawk, Dianne Delayo

Our Secret Event, Agnes Audebert
- Break -

Siryus Van Het Trichelhof, Victoria Joris
Dario, Claire Gunther

Diederik, Eleanor Harrison

Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock
Sassicaia, Holly Patterson

Regina, Heather Brady

Gaspacho, Katherine Nayak
Gipsy Rose, Elizabeth Fera

Steddi Teddi, Naomi Kumar

31
33
33

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
31

Pony
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Paula Lacy at C

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Saturday, September 21, 2019

Sebastian’s Love Ring 1

Class 351, Great American/USDF Open Intermediare 2
Championships

8:00 AM 578 Matisse, Jenny Baldwin
Class 340, RMDS Jr/YR Prix St George Championships

8:09 AM 457  Amicelli, Caroline Cheval
Class 350, Great American/USDF AA Prix St George
Championships

8:18 AM 561 Wenezolano, Katie Mullen

8:27 AM 520 World Games TFH, Alison Child

8:36 AM 413 Dresden, Margie Cochrane

8:45 AM 473 Razmitaz, Catalina Sherwood

8:54 AM 490 Countdown, Heather Brady

Class 333, RMDS Open First Level Championships

Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;
Paula Lacy at B

Q Open

Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;
Paula Lacy at B

Jr/Yg Rider

Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;
Paula Lacy at B

Q Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;
Paula Lacy at B

Sponsored by Karen Harkin

9:03 AM 618 Fursten Riochas, Maureen Sterling
9:11 AM 559 Luna de La Aranja, Kelly Boyd
9:19 AM 596 Sowilo, Petra Warlimont
9:27 AM 429 Don Christino, Felix Duerr
9:35 AM 592 Razzle Dazzle, Simone Ahern
9:43 AM - Lunch Break -
10:23 AM 617 Floris King, Maureen Sterling
10:31 AM 557 Chica Mia, Simone Ahern
10:39 AM 495 Harmony's Hannibal, Luuk Mourits

Class 341, RMDS Training Level Freestyle Championships

10:47 AM 440 Sandro Malta, Karen Harkin
Class 342, RMDS 1st Level Freestyle Championships

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open S
Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;
Paula Lacy at B

Adult Am.

Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;
Paula Lacy at B

Sponsored by Eva Maria Adolphi

10:56 AM 428 Believe WS, Judi DeVore

11:05 AM 462 Daydream Believer, Gina Budny
11:14 AM 446 Eros Myth, Carrie Washburn
11:23 AM 522 Magnolia, Jennifer Knapp

11:32 AM 553 Persia, Donna DuBois

11:41 AM 535 Finest Black, Rosie Nowlin

Class 343, RMDS 2nd Level Freestyle Championships

11:50 AM 487 Medoc, Sue Woods
- Lunch Break 12:08 PM to 1:08 PM -

Class 140, RMDS Jr/YR Intermediare 2 Championships

3:10 PM 627 Mojito RH, Gaylen Davis
Class 344, RMDS 3rd Level Freestyle Championships

Q Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;
Paula Lacy at B

Adult Am.

Cara Whitham at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Fran
Dearing-Kehr at B

Jr/Yg Rider

Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;
Paula Lacy at B

Sponsored by Janet "Dolly" Hannon

1:08 PM 415 Baltic 6, Lisa Battan

1:17 PM 448 Romulus, Taryn Anderson

1:26 PM 536 Worthington, Megan Kelleghan

1:35 PM 573 Prince Berimba, Julie Breen Forman
1:44 PM 401 General SAC, Laurel Peters

1:53 PM 586 Brisa, Valeska Davis

Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Saturday, September 21, 2019 Sebastian’s Love Ring 1

Class 345, RMDS 4th Level Freestyle Championships Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;
Paula Lacy at B

2:02 PM 609 Proud Solitaire, Anne MacGuire Q Adult Am.
2:11 PM 447 Addison, Taryn Anderson Adult Am.
Class 346, RMDS Intermediare Freestyle Championships Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;
Paula Lacy at B
2:20 PM 564 Rubico, Shannon Warner Open
Class 338, RMDS Open Third Level Championships Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;

Paula Lacy at B
Sponsored by Pikes Peak Dressage

2:29 PM 431 Rickon, Felix Duerr Open
2:37 PM 479 Reflektion's Rio, Madeline Backus Open
2:45 PM 419 Burlesque MRF, Jessica Greer Open
2:53 PM - Lunch Break -

3:33 PM 537 Guinevere CPF, Greta Vowell Open
3:41 PM 432 Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock Open
3:49 PM 485 Harmony's Royal Rousseau, Luuk Mourits Q Open

Class 336, RMDS YR First Level Championships Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;

Paula Lacy at B
Sponsored by Holly and Sean Griggs - Gold Star Farm

3:57 PM 615 Eau De Vie, Sage Lau Q Jr/Yg Rider
4:05 PM 466 Irabella M, Emma Collins Jr/Yg Rider
4:13 PM 478 Oceans Up, Madison Sinar Jr/Yg Rider
4:22 PM 511 Fashionable Jordan, Julia Thompson Jr/Yg Rider
Class 332, RMDS Pony Training Level Championships Joan Macartney at H; Cara Whitham at C;

Paula Lacy at B
Sponsored by Julie Burt

4:30 PM 547 A Grand Folly, Simone Ahern Q Open
4:37 PM 518 Dark Diamond Affair, Taylor Leigh Allen Jr/Yg Rider
Class 356, USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi Final 14-18 Joan Macartney at H; Paula Lacy at C
4:46 PM 476 Nico fan Fjildsicht, Simone Hersh Jr/Yg Rider
4:46 PM 515 King Arthur, Ally Bucknam Jr/Yg Rider
4:46 PM 527 Ophelia , Juliet Mendik Jr/Yg Rider
4:46 PM 556 Rhythmic Blues, Ava Severs Jr/Yg Rider
4:46 PM 589 Summit View Affair to Remember, Uliana Ukrainchuk Jr/Yg Rider
- Break 5:01 PM to 5:30 PM -
Class 355, USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi Final 13 & Under Joan Macartney at H; Paula Lacy at C
5:25 PM 414 JJ Tatiana, Candice Christopher Jr/Yg Rider
5:25 PM 477 Legacy Diva, Tessa Ohlrogge Jr/Yg Rider
5:25 PM 581 B's Lil' Z - Zephyr, Blake Anderson Jr/Yg Rider

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Saturday, September 21, 2019

Horses Unlimited Ring 2

Class 348, Great American/USDF FEI Junior Team
Championships

8:09 AM

529

Simba, Elizabeth Petersen

Class 349, Great American/USDF Open Prix St George
Championships

8:00 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM

491
424
434
509
554
488

Harmony's Dalton, Luuk Mourits
Hanseat, Cyndi Jackson

Delano DG, Mary Forck

Odysseus, Glenda Needles
Rendezvous, Grant Schneidman
Harmony's Upper Class, Luuk Mourits

Class 357, RMDS Introductory Championship Junior/Young

Rider
9:03 AM

528

Orrwood Madison Bay, Sarah Petersen

Class 339, RMDS AA Third Level Championships

Sponsored by Jane Swanhorst
Graphite, Lisa Nasrullah
Viva La Vivi, Carol Mavrakis
Medoc, Sue Woods
Porfin HU, Lynn Roberts
Our Secret Event, Agnes Audebert
- Lunch Break -
Prince Berimba, Julie Breen Forman
Andrea, Lynn Roberts
Diederik, Eleanor Harrison
London Fog, Lori Keilt
General SAC, Laurel Peters
Romulus, Taryn Anderson
Gipsy Rose, Elizabeth Fera
Rahannabh, Jolie Rossing

Class 331, RMDS Futurity Training 3

9:10 AM 541
9:18 AM 514
9:26 AM 487
9:34 AM 451
9:42 AM 474
9:50 AM
10:30 AM 573
10:38 AM 450
10:46 AM 492
10:54 AM 587
11:02 AM 401
11:10 AM 448
11:18 AM 458
11:26 AM 598
11:34 AM 593
11:41 AM 506
11:48 AM 430
11:55 AM 560
12:02 PM 563
12:09 PM
1:09 PM 618
1:16 PM 425
1:23 PM 543

Ares, Petra Warlimont

Famous Felix, Susan Kracklauer
Soleado WOR, Felix Duerr

Amaya Blue, Kelly Boyd

Bellini, Grant Schneidman

- Lunch Break -

Fursten Riochas, Maureen Sterling
Baudric, Felix Duerr

Leon de Matecana, Petra Warlimont

Class 335, RMDS Jr First Level Championships
Sponsored by Foothills Chapter of RMDS

1:30 PM
1:38 PM
1:46 PM
1:54 PM
2:02 PM

535
477
590
515
566

Finest Black, Rosie Nowlin
Legacy Diva, Tessa Ohlrogge
Don Denali, Uliana Ukrainchuk
King Arthur, Ally Bucknam

HTC Disney, Sophia Spiegleman

Class 358, RMDS Introductory Championship Non Professional

or AA

2:10 PM
2:17 PM

610
461

Drizelle, Summer Mayo
Flex of Diamonds, Jennifer Bolton

Cindy Canace at E; Gary Rockwell at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Cindy Canace at E; Gary Rockwell at C

Q Open
Q Open
Open
Open S
Q Open
Q Open

Cindy Canace at E; Gary Rockwell at C

Pony
Cindy Canace at E; Gary Rockwell at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Cindy Canace at E; Gary Rockwell at C
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Cindy Canace at E; Gary Rockwell at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Cindy Canace at E; Gary Rockwell at C

Adult Am.
Open

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Saturday, September 21, 2019

Horses Unlimited Ring 2

Class 334, RMDS AA First Level Championships
Sponsored by Grand Valley Dressage Association

2:24 PM
2:32 PM
2:40 PM
2:48 PM
2:56 PM
3:36 PM
3:44 PM
3:52 PM
4:00 PM
4:08 PM
4:16 PM
4:24 PM
4:32 PM
4:40 PM
4:48 PM
4:56 PM
5:04 PM
5:12 PM
5:20 PM
5:28 PM

421
469
569
532

408
577
530
412
5563
460
544
575
549
403
446
452
462
428
416

Templar, Kirsten Johnstone

Denver's Shadow, Kris Kuchenbrod
PA Diva, Danielle Kaiser

Gizelle, Elizabeth-Jo Leverock

- Lunch Break -

Tide Creek Bella Sera, Lorie Koessl|
Amara, Margi Evans

Da Lana, Amanda Burner

Rufina OBX, Gayle Udall

Persia, Donna DuBois

Sinatras Sinsation, Jessica Klein
Cobblehill JHN Imogen, Nicole Musmanno
Happy Paddington, Laura Loomis
Fernhill Thriller, Shannon Moyes Clark
Sir Henry, Kristina Rourke

Eros Myth, Carrie Washburn

| Spy, Samantha Hougland

Daydream Believer, Gina Budny
Believe WS, Judi DeVore

Gate To Graceland, Lisa Battan

Cindy Canace at E; Gary Rockwell at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Q Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Q Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Saturday, September 21, 2019

Peter & Sharon Soos Ring 3

Class 305, Second Level Test of Choice Sue Curry Shaffer at C
8:00 AM 625 Zaphira, Katie Johnson 23 Open S
8:09 AM 565 Thunder Alexander, Julie Haugen 22 Open -
8:18 AM 411 CD Owen, Suzan Wilson 21 Adult Am. T
8:27 AM 540 0O-Jazz, Angel Hoskins 21 Open T
8:36 AM 615 Eau De Vie, Sage Lau 21 Jr/Yg Rider T
8:45AM 409 Dash, Evon Hil 21 AdutAm.
Class 303, First Level Test of Choice Sue Curry Shaffer at C
Sponsored by Dianne Delayo
8:54 AM 465 Abraxa, Mimi Stanley 13 Open
9:03 AM 445 Darkness Marz, David Macmillan 11 Open T
9:12 AM 511 Fashionable Jordan, Julia Thompson 11 Jr/Yg Rider o
9:21AM 566 HTC Disney, Sophia Spiegleman 13 JiYg Rider
9:30AM 515 King Arthur, Ally Bucknam 13 JriYg Rider
9:39 AM 503 Invictus, Grant Schneidman 12 Open o
9:48 AM 422 Saltsprings Shire Sir Teddy Bedivere, Catherine Brown 13 Q Open o
9:57 AM 545 Isenbard, Diangy Zaronias 11 Adult Am. T
10:06 AM - Break - -
10:36 AM 505 Mambo, Linda Millisor 11 AdultAm.
10:45 AM 549 Fernhill Thriller, Shannon Moyes Clark 13 Adult Am. -
10:54 AM 575 Happy Paddington, Laura Loomis 13 Adult Am. T
11:03 AM 471 Scandias Nordic Promise, Shelley Jansen 11 Pony T
11:12 AM 414 JJ Tatiana, Candice Christopher 11 Jr/Yg Rider T
11:21 AM 489 A Bugs Life, Andrea Chirich 11 Open T
11:30 AM 507 Marquis, Denise Pellerito 13 Adult Am.
11:39 AM 435 FWF Fires of Fame, Kathleen Stanek 12 Adult Am.
11:48 AM 407 Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger 13 Open T
Class 309, Fourth Level Test of Choice Sue Curry Shaffer at C
11:57 AM 620 Bella Mia, Emma Lavin 41 Jr/Yg Rider
12:06 PM 622 Zeaball Diawind, Christian Simonson 41 Jr/Yg Rider
12:15 PM 455  Siryus Van Het Trichelhof, Victoria Joris 41 Jr/Yg Rider T
12:24 PM - Lunch Break - e
1:23PM 453 Eros Velara, Wendy Hoyt 43 AdultAm.
1:32 PM 432 Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock 42 Open o
Class 310, Fourth Level Test of Choice Sue Curry Shaffer at C
1:41 PM 502 Flower-Power, Laura Decesari 41 Open _
Class 315, Young Horse Test of Choice Sue Curry Shaffer at C
1:50 PM 421 Templar, Kirsten Johnstone FEI6P Adult Am.
Class 302, Training Level Test of Choice Sue Curry Shaffer at C
1:59 PM 639 Frambeau, Kathleen Stanek T3 Q Adult Am.
2:08 PM 580 Zanneke, Mary Chamberland T3 Adult Am. T
2:17PM 602 Mylo, Valerie Geist T3 Q Open T
2:26 PM 584 Rotadon's River Dancer, Sharon Vadas T3 Adult Am. T
2:35 PM 588 Isidor, Lesya Ukrainchuk T1 Adult Am. T
2:44 PM 407 Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger T3 Open o
2:53 PM 482 Tobie Van't Sonnis, Jessica Ekstrom T3 Q Open -
3:02 PM 525 Charlie Barney, Mariah Langley T3 Jr/Yg Rider -
311 PM - Break - S
3:41 PM 597 Dr. Rodenhuis, Tracy Broll T3 Adult Am. T
3:50 PM 568 Elysium ZZ, Whitney Haugen T1 Open T
3:57 PM 496 April Headline, Fengqin Lu T1 Adult Am. T

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championsh

ips and Open Show



Saturday, September 21, 2019 Peter & Sharon Soos Ring 3

Class 312, FEI Test of Choice Sue Curry Shaffer at C

4:06 PM 441 Fuzil, David Macmillan PSG Open

4:15 PM 621 Ahmaroo, Victoria Fernalld 12 Adult Am. - S

4:24 PM 595 Highschool MCF, Petra Warlimont GP Open T

4:33 PM 570 SV Percy Sledge, Julie Burt GP Open T

4:42 PM 620 Bella Mia, Emma Lavin Yl Jr/Yg Rider T

4:51 PM 475 PS May's Patriot, Laura Backus GP Q Open T

5:00 PM 454 Easy Breezy, David Macmillan PSG Q Open T

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Saturday, September 21, 2019

Harmony Sport Horses Ring 4

Class 301, Training Level Test of Choice

Fran Dearing-Kehr at C

Sponsored by Boulder Valley Dressage Association

8:00 AM 518 Dark Diamond Affair, Taylor Leigh Allen

8:07 AM 489 A Bugs Life, Andrea Chirich
8:15 AM 465 Abraxa, Mimi Stanley
8:23 AM 482 Tobie Van't Sonnis, Jessica Ekstrom

8:31 AM 407 Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger

8:39 AM 525 Charlie Barney, Mariah Langley
8:47 AM 581 B's Lil' Z - Zephyr, Blake Anderson
8:52 AM 508 Golden Opportunity, Audrey Allen
9:00 AM 426 P.S. King of Hearts, Jill Hopcroft
9:08 AM 602 Mylo, Valerie Geist
9:16 AM 597 Dr. Rodenhuis, Tracy Broll
Class 300, USDF Introductory Test of Choice
9:25 AM 461 Flex of Diamonds, Jennifer Bolton
Class 306, Second Level Test of Choice
9:39 AM 551 Steddi Teddi, Naomi Kumar
9:48 AM 565 Thunder Alexander, Julie Haugen
9:57 AM 526 La Dolce Vita, Dawn Lipfert
10:06 AM - Break -
10:36 AM 608 Jan ut e Mieden, Anne MacGuire
Class 311, FEI Test of Choice

Sponsored by Anne MacGuire

10:45 AM 442 Macho Polo SRF, David Macmillan
10:54 AM 524 Escapada, Mimi Junick

11:03 AM 582 Beau Liberty, Lisa Haisfield

11:12 AM 512 Beinte, Lauren May Woodruff
11:21 AM 539 Matinee SF, Liz Certain

11:30 AM 605 Beau, Kat Harlan

11:39 AM 604 Peteta, Stephanie Busley

11:48 AM 517 Exfile, Marsha Novicki

11:57 AM 463 Holeandra, Mimi Stanley

12:06 PM 558 Goetz Grace, Deborah King

12:15 PM 443 Tormento XXXIV, David Macmillan

- Lunch Break 12:24 PM to 1:14 PM -
Class 307, Third Level Test of Choice

Sponsored by Glenda Needles

1:14 PM 500 Gaspacho, Katherine Nayak
1:23 PM 501 Lorenzo, Cassie Benson
1:32 PM 484 Hudson Hawk, Dianne Delayo

1:41 PM 521 R Lucky Triple Seven, Celeste O'connor

1:50 PM 612 Sassicaia, Holly Patterson
1:59 PM 404 Alonso, Sarah Friez

2:08 PM 417 Dauphine de Jazz CC, Tracey E Anderson

2:17 PM 406 FHF Lagonda, Krista Parr

T1 Jr/Yg Rider
T3 Open T
T3 Open T
T2 Open T
T2 Open T
T3 JriYg Rider
T1 JriYg Rider
T3 JriYg Rider
T3 Adult Am.
T1 Open o
T1 Adult Am.
Fran Dearing-Kehr at C
uc Open
Fran Dearing-Kehr at C
22 Jr/Yg Rider
21 Open
23 JriYg Rider
23 Adult Am.

Fran Dearing-Kehr at C

PSG Open
PSG Q Open
PSG Q Adult Am.
PSG Q Adult Am.

12 Open
1 Adult Am.
GP 0 Open T
GP Open o
GP Open T
PSG Adult Am.
PSG Open -

Fran Dearing-Kehr at C

33 Jr/Yg Rider

33 Open

31 AdultAm.
31 AdultAm.
31 AdultAm.
31 AdultAm.
31 AdultAm.
33 Open T

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Saturday, September 21, 2019 Harmony Sport Horses Ring 4

Class 304, First Level Test of Choice Fran Dearing-Kehr at C

2:26 PM 503 Invictus, Grant Schneidman 13 Open

2:35 PM 576 Gentleman TM, Gennifer Giustina 13 Q Adult Am. T

2:44 PM 478 Oceans Up, Madison Sinar 13 Jr/Yg Rider T

2:53 PM 471 Scandias Nordic Promise, Shelley Jansen 12 Pony T

3:02 PM 445 Darkness Marz, David Macmillan 12 Open T

311 PM - Break - o

3:41PM 409 Dash, Evon Hill 13 Q  AdutAm.

3:50 PM 538 Witraz Sir Robin, Missy Gilliland 13 Q Open o

3:59 PM 516 Samson, Anastasia Keyser 13 Adult Am. : 7
Class 308, Third Level Test of Choice Fran Dearing-Kehr at C

4:08 PM 444 Cancun EE, Isabella Parks 33 Q Jr/YgRider

4:17 PM 433 Dario, Claire Gunther 33 Q Jr/YgRider T

4:26 PM 500 Gaspacho, Katherine Nayak 33 Q Jr/YgRider T

4:35 PM 455  Siryus Van Het Trichelhof, Victoria Joris 33 Q Jr/YgRider T

4:44 PM 484 Hudson Hawk, Dianne Delayo 33 Q Adult Am. T

453PM 612 Sassicaia, Holly Patterson 33 Q AdutAm.

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Sunday, September 22, 2019

Sebastian’s Love Ring 1

Class 437, RMDS Jr/YR Intermediare 1 Championships

8:00 AM

555

Counselor, Julia Lee Barton

Class 440, Great American/USDF Jr/YR Third Level
Championships

8:09 AM
8:17 AM
8:25 AM
8:33 AM

444
433
556
513

Cancun EE, Isabella Parks
Dario, Claire Gunther
Rhythmic Blues, Ava Severs
Sofia LHF, Sydney Whitehouse

Class 435, RMDS Jr/YR Second Level Championships

8:41 AM
8:49 AM
8:57 AM
9:05 AM
9:13 AM
9:21 AM
9:29 AM
9:37 AM

Class 444, Great American/USDF Open Intermediare 1

526
466
477
615
591
551
486
476

Championships

9:45 AM
9:54 AM
10:03 AM
10:43 AM
10:52 AM
11:01 AM

594
564

434
424
488

Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Q Jr/Yg Rider

Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B
Q Jr/Yg Rider
Q Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Sponsored by Arkansas Valley Dressage Association

La Dolce Vita, Dawn Lipfert
Irabella M, Emma Collins

Legacy Diva, Tessa Ohlrogge
Eau De Vie, Sage Lau

Lady Gaga, Uliana Ukrainchuk
Steddi Teddi, Naomi Kumar
Victor DG, Emily Schmid

Nico fan Fjildsicht, Simone Hersh

Davos MCF, Petra Warlimont

Rubico, Shannon Warner

- Lunch Break -

Delano DG, Mary Forck

Hanseat, Cyndi Jackson

Harmony's Upper Class, Luuk Mourits

Class 445, Great American/USDF AA Intermediare 1
Championships

11:10 AM
11:19 AM
11:28 AM
11:37 AM
11:46 AM

418
599
533
534
456

Caminante Del Sol, Jill Mincks
Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox
Genuine Gem, Olga Hendrickson
Chocolat, Stephanie Figgins
Winzherheart, Nancy Davis

Class 441, Great American/USDF Open Third Level
Championships

11:55 AM
12:03 PM
12:11 PM
1:111 PM
1:19 PM
1:27 PM
1:35 PM
1:43 PM
1:51 PM

419
432

406
479
485
502
537
431

Burlesque MRF, Jessica Greer

Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock

- Lunch Break -

FHF Lagonda, Krista Parr

Reflektion's Rio, Madeline Backus
Harmony's Royal Rousseau, Luuk Mourits
Flower-Power, Laura Decesari

Guinevere CPF, Greta Vowell

Rickon, Felix Duerr

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Q Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Open
Open
Open
Q Open
Q Open

Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Open

Open

Q Open
Open
Q Open
Open
Open
Open

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Sunday, September 22, 2019

Sebastian’s Love Ring 1

Class 438, Great American/USDF Open First Level
Championships

1:59 PM
2:07 PM
2:15 PM
2:23 PM
2:31 PM
2:39 PM
2:47 PM
2:55 PM
3:35 PM

617
422
592
596
538
405
429

618

Floris King, Maureen Sterling

Saltsprings Shire Sir Teddy Bedivere, Catherine BrownQ

Razzle Dazzle, Simone Ahern
Sowilo, Petra Warlimont

Witraz Sir Robin, Missy Gilliland
Dona Sienna, Sheila Smart

Don Christino, Felix Duerr

- Lunch Break -

Fursten Riochas, Maureen Sterling

Class 450, Great American Third Level Freestyle Championshiy

3:43 PM
3:52 PM

448
536

Romulus, Taryn Anderson
Worthington, Megan Kelleghan

Class 448, Great American First Level Freestyle Championship:

4:01 PM
4:10 PM
4:19 PM
4:28 PM
4:37 PM
4:46 PM

553
446
428
535
499
462

Persia, Donna DuBois

Eros Myth, Carrie Washburn
Believe WS, Judi DeVore

Finest Black, Rosie Nowlin

Sir Esplendido, Pamela Farthing
Daydream Believer, Gina Budny

Class 449, Great American Second Level Freestyle
Championships

4:55 PM

548

Quintana Roo CR, Rebecca Lindy

Class 451, Great American Fourth Level Freestyle
Championships

5:04 PM

447

Addison, Taryn Anderson

Class 452, Great American Intermediare | Freestyle
Championships

5:13 PM

564

Rubico, Shannon Warner

Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open
Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Q Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am. S
Adult Am.
Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Adult Am.

Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Adult Am.

Cindy Canace at H; Fran Dearing-Kehr at C;
Joan Macartney at B

Open

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Sunday, September 22, 2019 Horses Unlimited Ring 2

Class 436, RMDS Jr/YR Fourth Level Championships Paula Lacy at E; Gary Rockwell at C
Sponsored by Linda Millisor
8:00 AM 620 Bella Mia, Emma Lavin Jr/Yg Rider
8:08 AM 536 Worthington, Megan Kelleghan Jr/Yg Rider
8:16 AM 529 Simba, Elizabeth Petersen Jr/Yg Rider
Class 442, Great American/USDF AA Third Level Paula Lacy at E; Gary Rockwell at C
Championships
8:24 AM 451 Porfin HU, Lynn Roberts Adult Am.
8:32 AM 458 Gipsy Rose, Elizabeth Fera Adult Am.
8:40 AM 474  Our Secret Event, Agnes Audebert Adult Am.
8:48 AM 487 Medoc, Sue Woods Q Adult Am.
8:56 AM 448 Romulus, Taryn Anderson Adult Am.
9:04 AM 453 Eros Velara, Wendy Hoyt Adult Am.
9:12 AM 598 Rahannah, Jolie Rossing Adult Am.
9:20 AM 548 Quintana Roo CR, Rebecca Lindy Q Adult Am.
9:28 AM 494 Regina, Heather Brady Adult Am.
9:36 AM 401 General SAC, Laurel Peters Q Adult Am.
9:44 AM 450 Andrea, Lynn Roberts Adult Am.
Class 439, Great American/USDF Jr/YR First Level Paula Lacy at E; Gary Rockwell at C
Championships
9:52 AM 591 Lady Gaga, Uliana Ukrainchuk Jr/Yg Rider
10:00 AM - Lunch Break -
10:40 AM 466 Irabella M, Emma Collins Jr/Yg Rider
10:48 AM 535 Finest Black, Rosie Nowlin Jr/Yg Rider
10:56 AM 590 Don Denali, Uliana Ukrainchuk Jr/Yg Rider
Class 434, RMDS YR Training Level Championships Paula Lacy at E; Gary Rockwell at C
Sponsored by Tracey Christopher
11:11 AM 525 Charlie Barney, Mariah Langley Jr/Yg Rider
11:18 AM 478 Oceans Up, Madison Sinar Jr/Yg Rider
11:25 AM 511 Fashionable Jordan, Julia Thompson Jr/Yg Rider
Class 431, RMDS Futurity First 1 Paula Lacy at E; Gary Rockwell at C
11:32 AM 425 Baudric, Felix Duerr Open
11:39 AM 543 Leon de Matecana, Petra Warlimont Open
11:46 AM 560 Amaya Blue, Kelly Boyd Open
11:53 AM 618 Fursten Riochas, Maureen Sterling Open
12:00 PM 506 Famous Felix, Susan Kracklauer Adult Am.
12:07 PM - Lunch Break -
1:.07 PM 430 Soleado WOR, Felix Duerr Open
1:14 PM 593 Ares, Petra Warlimont Open
1:21 PM 563 Bellini, Grant Schneidman Open
Class 432, RMDS AA Training Level Championship Paula Lacy at E; Gary Rockwell at C
Sponsored by MaryJo Hoepner
1:28 PM 597 Dr. Rodenhuis, Tracy Broll Adult Am.
1:35 PM 439 Sheila Muse, Lynn Van Voris Adult Am.
1:42 PM 610 Drizelle, Summer Mayo Adult Am.
1:49 PM 506 Famous Felix, Susan Kracklauer Adult Am.
1:56 PM 505 Mambo, Linda Millisor Q Adult Am.
2:03 PM 446 Eros Myth, Carrie Washburn Adult Am.
2:10 PM 426 P.S. King of Hearts, Jill Hopcroft Q Adult Am.
2:17 PM 440 Sandro Malta, Karen Harkin Adult Am.
2:24 PM 584 Rotadon's River Dancer, Sharon Vadas Adult Am.
2:31 PM 575 Happy Paddington, Laura Loomis Adult Am.
2:38 PM 545 Isenbard, Diangy Zaronias Adult Am.

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Sunday, September 22, 2019 Horses Unlimited Ring 2

Class 433, RMDS Jr Training Level Championships Paula Lacy at E; Gary Rockwell at C
Sponsored by Jane Swanhorst in support of AWSSA
2:45 PM 566 HTC Disney, Sophia Spiegleman Jr/Yg Rider
2:52 PM - Lunch Break -
3:32 PM 567 | Love Lucy, Sophia Still Jr/Yg Rider
3:39 PM 414 JJ Tatiana, Candice Christopher Jr/Yg Rider
3:46 PM 527 Ophelia , Juliet Mendik Jr/Yg Rider
3:53 PM 508 Golden Opportunity, Audrey Allen Jr/Yg Rider
4:00 PM 590 Don Denali, Uliana Ukrainchuk Jr/Yg Rider
4:07 PM 518 Dark Diamond Affair, Taylor Leigh Allen Jr/Yg Rider
Class 412, FEI Test of Choice Paula Lacy at E; Gary Rockwell at C
4:14 PM 441 Fuzil, David Macmillan PSG Open
4:14 PM 621 Ahmaroo, Victoria Fernalld 12 Adult Am. S
4:23 PM 463 Holeandra, Mimi Stanley 12 Open
4:32 PM 475 PS May's Patriot, Laura Backus GP Q Open
4:41 PM 457  Amicelli, Caroline Cheval PSG Jr/Yg Rider

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Sunday, September 22, 2019

Peter & Sharon Soos Ring 3

Class 405, Second Level Test of Choice

Nico fan Fjildsicht, Simone Hersh

Victor DG, Emily Schmid

CD Owen, Suzan Wilson

Cobblehill JHN Imogen, Nicole Musmanno
0-Jazz, Angel Hoskins

FWF Fires of Fame, Kathleen Stanek
Zaphira, Katie Johnson

Class 402, Training Level Test of Choice

8:00AM 476
8:09AM 486
8:18AM 411
8:27AM 544
8:36 AM 540
8:45AM 435
8:54AM 625
9:03AM 407
9:12AM 478
9:21AM 568
9:30 AM 496

Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger
Oceans Up, Madison Sinar

Elysium ZZ, Whitney Haugen

April Headline, Fenggin Lu

Class 411, FEI Test of Choice

21
21
21
21
21
21
23

T3
T3
T1
T1

Sponsored by Pikes Peak Dressage Association

Macho Polo SRF, David Macmillan
Escapada, Mimi Junick

Beinte, Lauren May Woodruff

- Break -

Beau Liberty, Lisa Haisfield
Tormento XXXIV, David Macmillan
Beau, Kat Harlan

Class 403, First Level Test of Choice

9:39 AM 442

9:48 AM 524

9:57 AM 512
10:06 AM
10:36 AM 582
10:45 AM 443
10:54 AM 605
11:03 AM 471
11:12 AM 544
11:21 AM 639
11:30 AM 507
11:39 AM 499
11:48 AM 489
11:57 AM 603
12:06 PM 445
12:15 PM 407
12:24 PM

1:14 PM 465

Scandias Nordic Promise, Shelley Jansen
Cobblehill JHN Imogen, Nicole Musmanno
Frambeau, Kathleen Stanek

Marquis, Denise Pellerito

Sir Esplendido, Pamela Farthing

A Bugs Life, Andrea Chirich

Double Dior, Kylie McKee

Darkness Marz, David Macmillan

Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger

- Lunch Break -

Abraxa, Mimi Stanley

Class 410, Fourth Level Test of Choice

1:41 PM

622

Zeaball Diawind, Christian Simonson

Class 413, Young Horse Test of Choice

1:23 PM

421

Templar, Kirsten Johnstone

PSG
PSG Q
PSG

PSG Q
PSG
11

12
11
11
13
13
11
12
11
13

13

41

FEI6

Cara Whitham at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open _ S
Cara Whitham at C

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Cara Whitham at C

Open
Open
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Cara Whitham at C

Pony
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am. S
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Cara Whitham at C
Adult Am.

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show



Sunday, September 22, 2019

Harmony Sport Horses Ring 4

Class 401, Training Level Test of Choice

Sponsored by Boulder Valley Dressage Association

8:00 AM 525 Charlie Barney, Mariah Langley
8:09 AM 465 Abraxa, Mimi Stanley

8:18 AM 407 Thors Wind Hammer, Bobbi Jo Krueger
8:27 AM 511 Fashionable Jordan, Julia Thompson

8:36 AM 566 HTC Disney, Sophia Spiegleman
8:45 AM 439 Sheila Muse, Lynn Van Voris
8:54 AM 610 Drizelle, Summer Mayo
9:03 AM 575 Happy Paddington, Laura Loomis
9:12AM 567 | Love Lucy, Sophia Still
Class 409, Fourth Level Test of Choice
9:21 AM 614 Bellheimer VS, Kirsten Swenson
Class 406, Second Level Test of Choice
9:30 AM 565 Thunder Alexander, Julie Haugen
Class 407, Third Level Test of Choice
9:39 AM 612 Sassicaia, Holly Patterson
9:48 AM 404 Alonso, Sarah Friez
9:57 AM 406 FHF Lagonda, Krista Parr
- Break 10:06 AM to 10:36 AM -

Class 408, Third Level Test of Choice

10:36 AM 484 Hudson Hawk, Dianne Delayo
10:45 AM 612 Sassicaia, Holly Patterson

- Break 10:54 AM to 11:09 AM -

Class 404, First Level Test of Choice

11:09 AM 603 Double Dior, Kylie McKee
11:18 AM 421 Templar, Kirsten Johnstone
11:27 AM 445 Darkness Marz, David Macmillan

Parker, CO

T3
T3
T1
T1
T3
T3
T3
T3
T3

42

22

31
31
33

31
33

13
13
12

Sue Curry Shaffer at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Sue Curry Shaffer at C
Adult Am.
Sue Curry Shaffer at C
Open _
Sue Curry Shaffer at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Sue Curry Shaffer at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Sue Curry Shaffer at C
Open
Adult Am.
Open

2019 Great American/USDF Region 5 and RMDS Championships and Open Show





